AGREEMENT FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

This Agreement made and entered into this 1st day of March, 2012, by and between Kentucky Utilities Company, a Kentucky corporation, ("Company"), and University of Kentucky, a Kentucky corporation, ("Customer").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Customer operates a facility in Lexington, Kentucky, for the purpose of providing higher education.

WHEREAS, Customer requires and Company agrees to supply service at five delivery points:

- 1) Medical Center 1 Substation – contract attached,
- 2) Medical Center 2 Substation – contract attached,
- 3) Scott Street Substation – contract attached,
- UK West 1 Substation contract attached, and 4)
- 5) UK West 2 Substation- contract attached.

WHEREAS, Customer frequently requires load to be transferred from one delivery point to another by a distribution system connecting the delivery points and owned by Customer.

WHEREAS, Company agrees to totalize deliveries at the points identified above and bill each delivery under its own contract, subject to the rates appropriation time by the Kentucky Public Service Commission, where:

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

- the billing demand is each delivery point's contributing demand to the 1) totalized peak demand in kVA and
- the billing energy is each delivery point's metered energy in KWH. 2)

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed that this agreement will become effective upon commencement of service by Company to Customer at the UK West Substation as anticipated in approximately April 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the names of the parties have been hereunto subscribed by their officers duly authorized thereto as of the day and year first above written.

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY

10 4 Marca

JEFF R. DEROUEN **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR**

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

This contract made and entered into this day of March	,20 <u>12</u> by			
and between Kentucky Utilities Company ("Company")	(400 - 14 - 11 - 12)			
and University Of Kentucky	("Customer")			
WITNESSETH:				
Beginning See Comments.	or as soon thereafter as connection is made,			
Company will sell and deliver to Customer at U.K. Medical Center #	[‡] 1 Substation			
for the operation of customer owned distribution system				
All electric capacity and energy taken under this contract will be deliv				
Three phase, 60 cycle, alternating current, at a nominal voltage a	•			
volts, metered and billed as Primary Secondary/Primary/	Service.			
This point of delivery requires an estimated system capacity of				
17,000 kW, or kVA as is appropriate, of Contract Capacity.				
Each month Customer will pay to Company for all capacity and energ preceding billing period an amount determined in accordance with	y delivered to Customer in the			
TOD-PRIMARY Rate Schedule and, as is appropriate, the				
Rider, contract attached if required, the				
Rider, contract attached if required, and the				
Rider, contract attached if required.				
Comments:				
This contract replaces one dated June 27, 2003. Billing under this co	ontract will commence with date			
U.K. West #2 Substation is energized as anticipated to be approxima				
Customer's billing is based on the contributors to the totalized peak				
Medical Center #2, Scott Street, U.K. West #1, and U.K. West #2 substations.				
TARIFF PROVISIONS:				
	ad annitianhla mata anh adula an Guarr			
It is mutually agreed that Company's general terms and conditions and applicable rate schedule, as from time to time approved by and on file with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, are made a part of				
this contract as fully as if written here.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this cont	ract to be executed by their duly			
authorized representatives this day and year shown above.	,			
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY UNIT	ERSITY OF KENKENCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
74/ 168 17 -	D 1 JEFF R. DEROUEN			
Manager, Tariffs Spec. Cont.	WEXECUTATE CARECTOR			
$=$ 15 c \sim	(PARIFF BRANCH			
MANAGER, LARIFFS / DPEC. CONT.	PNAGERD I N. H. ITIES			
	WE WASTER			
Attest	Mest 2042			
/	4W 17 ZU Z PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)			
	•			

This contract made and entered into this 1st day of March ,20 12	_ by	
and between Kentucky Utilities Company ("Company")		
and University Of Kentucky ("Custo	omer")	
WITNESSETH:		
Beginning See Comments. , or as soon thereafter as	connection is made,	
Company will sell and deliver to Customer at U.K. Medical Center #2 Substation		
for the operation ofcustomer owned distribution system	***************************************	
All states as a site and anomal taken under this contract will be delivered as		
All electric capacity and energy taken under this contract will be delivered as Three phase, 60 cycle, alternating current, at a nominal voltage at the point of		
12,470 volts, metered and billed as Primary service.		
Secondary/Primary/Transmission		
This point of delivery requires an estimated system capacity of		
26,400 kW, or kVA as is appropriate, of Contract Capacity.		
Each month Customer will pay to Company for all capacity and energy delivered to Customer	in the	
preceding billing period an amount determined in accordance with	III taaw	
TOD-PRIMARY Rate Schedule and, as is appropriate, the		
Rider, contract attached if required, the		
Rider, contract attached if required, and the Rider, contract attached if required.		
Itidot, contract attached is required.		
Comments:		
This contract replaces one dated June 27, 2003. Billing under this contract will commence v	vith date	
U.K. West #2 Substation is energized as anticipated to be approximately April 1, 2012.	- United the Control of the Control	
Customer's billing is based on the contributors to the totalized peak from the Medical Center	: #1,	
Medical Center #2, Scott Street, U.K. West #1, and U.K. West #2 substations.		
TARIFF PROVISIONS:		
It is mutually agreed that Company's general terms and conditions and applicable rate schedule, as from time to time approved by and on file with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, are made a part of this contract as fully as if written here.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this contract to be executed by the authorized representatives this day and year shown above.	neir duly	
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY		
By 7 / howard 8 and By ARIFFE	DEROUEN DEROUEN DEROUEN DEROUEN	
MANAGER, TARIFFS / SPEC. CONT. MANAGE But	Kirthey TILITIES	
Attest Ovold O. Millet !	1012	
PURSUANT TO 807 KA	2U12 R 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

This contract made and entered into this 1st day of 1	March ,20) <u>12</u> by
and between Kentucky Utilities Company ("Company") and University Of Kentucky		("Customer")
WITNESSETH:		•
Beginning See Comments.	, or as soon there	eafter as connection is made,
Company will sell and deliver to Customer at U.K. Scott Str	-	
for the operation of customer owned distribution system		
All electric capacity and energy taken under this contract will	be delivered as	
Three phase, 60 cycle, alternating current, at a nominal v		
12,470 volts, metered and billed as Primary	servi	ice.
Secondar This point of delivery requires an estimated system capacity o	ry/Primary/Transmission f	
23,100 kW, or kVA as is appropriate, of Contract Capa		
1, or 1 as 10 oppositions, or 10 and 10 oppositions		
Each month Customer will pay to Company for all capacity and		Customer in the
preceding billing period an amount determined in accordance TOD-PRIMARY Rate Schedule and, as is appropriate,		
Rider, contract attached if required, t		,
Rider, contract attached if required, a		
Rider, contract attached if required.		
Comments:		
This contract replaces one dated June 27, 2003. Billing und	er this contract will com	mence with date
U.K. West #2 Substation is energized as anticipated to be ap		
Customer's billing is based on the contributors to the totalize		
Medical Center #2, Scott Street, U.K. West #1, and U.K. West		
TARIFF PROVISIONS:		
It is mutually agreed that Company's general terms and conc time to time approved by and on file with the Public Service this contract as fully as if written here.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the parties hereto have caused authorized representatives this day and year shown above.	this contract to be execu	ited by their duly
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY	UNIVERSITY OF K	F KENTUCKY SERVICE COMMISSION
By 7 Howard & Sulto B:	y Dalwing	FFR. DERØUEN CATURE PRECIOR
By Floward Soults BY MANAGER SPEC. CONT. / TARIFFS Official Capacity	MANAGER	TARIFF BRYNCH) unt Kirlly TIL 171ES
Will Att To	Koncoll X	// FECTIVE
Attest		4/1/2012
	PURSUANT ¹	TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

This contract made and entered into this 1st day of March and between Kentucky Utilities Company ("Company") and University Of Kentucky	,20 <u>12</u> by ("Customer")	
WITNESSETH: Beginning See Comments., or as so	oon thereafter as connection is made,	
Company will sell and deliver to Customer at U.K. West #1 Substation		
for the operation ofcustomer owned distribution system		
All electric capacity and energy taken under this contract will be delivered as		
Three phase, 60 cycle, alternating current, at a nominal voltage at the po		
12,470 volts, metered and billed as Primary	service.	
Secondary/Primary/Transmiss	sion	
This point of delivery requires an estimated system capacity of		
12,000 kW, or kVA as is appropriate, of Contract Capacity.		
Each month Customer will pay to Company for all capacity and energy delive preceding billing period an amount determined in accordance with TOD-PRIMARY Rate Schedule and, as is appropriate, the Rider, contract attached if required, the Rider, contract attached if required, and the Rider, contract attached if required.	ered to Customer in the	
Comments		
Comments:	will common so with data	
This contract replaces one dated June 27, 2003. Billing under this contract		
U.K. West #2 Substation is energized as anticipated to be approximately A		
Customer's billing is based on the contributors to the totalized peak from the		
Medical Center #2, Scott Street, U.K. West #1, and U.K. West #2 substation	ons.	
TARIFF PROVISIONS:		
It is mutually agreed that Company's general terms and conditions and applicable rate schedule, as from time to time approved by and on file with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, are made a part of this contract as fully as if written here.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this contract to authorized representatives this day and year shown above.	be executed by their duly	
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY UNIVERSI	TY OF KE <mark>KENTUCKY</mark> ************************************	
By 71 boward Soule By Joseph	JEFF R DEROVEN EXECUTIVE DENOTOR	
MANAGER, TARIFFS SPEC, CONT. MANAGER	GER Bunt Kirtley 171ES	
WHELLOW Forced	L. Vefler	
Attest	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

This contract made and entered into this __1st___ day of __Merch______,20 __12___ by

and between Kentucky Utilities Company ("Company")				
and University Of Kentucky	("Customer")			
WITNESSETH:				
Beginning See Comments.	, or as soon thereafter as connection is made,			
Company will sell and deliver to Customer at U.K. Wes	et #2 Substation			
for the operation of customer owned distribution syste	em			
A11 1 - 4 2 24				
All electric capacity and energy taken under this contract Three phase, 60 cycle, alternating current, at a nomin				
12,470 volts, metered and billed as Primar	-			
	condary/Primary/Transmission			
This point of delivery requires an estimated system capac	-			
10,000 kW, or kVA as is appropriate, of Contract C	Capacity.			
Each month Customer will pay to Company for all capacity and energy delivered to Customer in the preceding billing period an amount determined in accordance with TOD-PRIMARY Rate Schedule and, as is appropriate, the Rider, contract attached if required, the Rider, contract attached if required, and the Rider, contract attached if required.				
Comments:				
This contract replaces one dated June 27, 2003. Billing under this contract will commence with date				
U.K. West #2 Substation is energized as anticipated to be approximately April 1, 2012.				
Customer's billing is based on the contributors to the totalized peak from the Medical Center #1,				
Medical Center #2, Scott Street, U.K. West #1, and U.K.	. West #2 substations.			
TARIFF PROVISIONS:				
It is mutually agreed that Company's general terms and conditions and applicable rate schedule, as from time to time approved by and on file with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, are made a part of this contract as fully as if written here.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have cau authorized representatives this day and year shown above				
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY	UNIVERSITY OF KENKENTKY			
By Filoward Sans	By JEFR. DEPOUEN EXECUTATION BY DEPOUEN BY DEPOUEN			
MANAGER, TARIFFS Spec. Cont. Official Capacity Attest	MANAGET But Killy 14.71ES Royald A, ESTETIVETO 21/21/2012			
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)			